

EXECUTIVE ORDER #189

Relating to the Creation of the Governor's Clean Air Act Amendments Implementation Task Force

WHEREAS, the State of Wisconsin seeks to maintain its leadership in environmental awareness, and

WHEREAS, the Clean Air Act Amendments of 1990 will affect the industries, businesses, citizens and agencies of the State of Wisconsin,

NOW, THEREFORE, I, TOMMY G. THOMPSON, Governor of the State of Wisconsin, by the authority vested in me by the Constitution and the laws of this State, and specifically by Wisconsin Statute section 14.019, do hereby:

- 1. Establish the Clean Air Amendments Implementation Task Force with a membership consisting of Secretaries and Heads of Agencies that will be impacted by the Clean Air Act Amendments and four legislators, all appointed by the Governor to serve at his pleasure.
- Direct the task force to study and develop recommendations with regard to the Clean Air Act task Direct Amendments of 1990.

RECEIVED

AUG 1 1 1993

ISLATIVE REFERENCE BUREAU

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have

hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Wisconsin to be affixed. Done at the Capitol in the City of Madison this fifth day of August in the year one thousand nine hundred and ninety-three.

G. THOMPSON Governor

By the Governor:

Follets Secretary of State